

09-09-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	332721
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Triton Sports Holdings, Ltd.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \notice No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 07/30/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 433 Park Avenue South  City: New London State: OHZip: 44851  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attemption of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,377,830
Name: Maria v. Hardison  Internal Address: Tassan & Hardison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    190.00     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4143 27th Street N.  City: Arlington State: VA Zip:22207-5211	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Maria v. Hardison  Mau  Mau  Mau  Mau  Mau  Mau  Mau  Ma	September 1, 2004 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:
1/	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

### **EXHIBIT A**

## Triton Sports Holdings, Ltd.

Trademark Report b Country: US Status: ACTIVE	y Country					Printed: 8/31/2004	Page 1		
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES		
UNITED STATES									
6660310	BLINDSIDE	11/14/1995	75/019,490	8/15/2000	2,377,830	REGISTERED	28		
6660306	BUTTER	3/9/1999	75/656,867	12/2/2003	2,789,044	REGISTERED	28		
6660307	CARBONLINE	8/30/2000	76/121,543	9/11/2001	2,487,407	REGISTERED	28		
6660308	DOUBLEUP WAKEBOARDS	7/1/1996	75/128,290	12/2/1997	2,117,564	REGISTERED	28		
6660309	HARDLINE ROPES	7/30/2002	76/435,812	6/3/2003	2,721,166	REGISTERED	28		
6660311	KIDDER	4/11/1995	75/660,969	7/29/1997	2,082,812	REGISTERED	28		
6660312	KIDDER	4/11/1995	75/659,069	4/22/1997	2,056,024	REGISTERED	25,28		
END OF REPORT						TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	D 7		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0761

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Triton Sports Holdings, LTD., a Nevada Corporation having an office at 9490 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521, has adopted, used and is using the marks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having an office at 433 Park Avenue South, New London, Ohio, 44851, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Triton Sports Holdings, LTD. does hereby assign unto said Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, along with the above-identified registrations thereof, as well as any and all common law rights in and to the marks.

Triton Sports Holdings, LTD

By: Shanner G. Satte

Printed Name: Names R Sexton

Title: perso Ray

State of (Nevada )

County of ( Washe )

On this 20th day of July, 2004, before me appeared Thomas R. Sexton, the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the assignor corporation.

LORENE GOMEZ

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-49988-2 - Expires December 2, 2006 Notary Public

2508041v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0762

### **EXHIBIT A**

# Triton Sports Holdings, Ltd.

Trademark Report b Country: US Status: ACTIVE	y Country					Printed: 8/31/2004	Page 1			
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES			
UNITED STATES										
6660310	BLINDSIDE	11/14/1995	75/019,490	8/15/2000	2,377,830	REGISTERED	28			
6660306	BUTTER	3/9/1999	75/656,867	12/2/2003	2,789,044	REGISTERED	28			
6660307	CARBONLINE	8/30/2000	76/121,543	9/11/2001	2,487,407	REGISTERED	28			
6660308	DOUBLEUP WAKEBOARDS	7/1/1996	75/128,290	12/2/1997	2,117,564	REGISTERED	28			
6660309	HARDLINE ROPES	7/30/2002	76/435,812	6/3/2003	2,721,166	REGISTERED	28			
6660311	KIDDER	4/11/1995	75/660,969	7/29/1997	2,082,812	REGISTERED	28			
6660312	KIDDER	4/11/1995	75/659,069	4/22/1997	2,056,024	REGISTERED	25,28			
END OF REPORT					TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	ED 7				

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/03/2004 REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0763